
INTERN BUDGET FOR SEVEN MONTHS AND ONE YEAR PROGRAM

$1 = 0.74 Euro   1 Euro = $1.35

Monthly Expenses: Euro US $
Living Expenses:

Rent & Utilities
Food, Toiletries, Cleaning Sup.
Telecommunication
Pocket Money
Health Insurance

Business Expenses:
Postage, supplies, misc.
Transportation & Travel

250
150

40
50
78

32
140

338
203

54
68

105

43
189

TOTAL MONTHLY EXPENSES: 740 1000 X 7 X 12
$ 7,000 $12,000

One Time Expenses: Euro US $
Application Fee

Plane Ticket
Train Fares
Bike
Language School (4 months & books)
Cell phone
Promotion Letters & Postage

30
900
460
200

1600
100
160

41
1215

621
270

2160
135
213

TOTAL ONE TIME EXPENSES: 3450 4658 $ 4,658 $ 4,658
TOTAL COST FOR 7 MONTH AND ONE YEAR 
INTERNSHIP: $11,658 $16,658

Prices listed are estimates and may change depending on the individual and his/her 
spending habits.  Each person may have personal expenses, such as medicine, that need 
to be added to this total.  The intern should add these costs to the expenses and totals 
accordingly.

Prices for tickets and a bike vary greatly.  The prices quoted here are an estimated 
average.  "Train Fares" is for a Eurorail Pass to visit missionaries and mission fields in 
other European countries, whereas the monthly transportation expenses are for the Peine-
Hanover daily travel.

This budget is not for those wanting a luxury cruise.  The intern's costs will, of course, 
be affected by the rate of exchange.


