## INTERN BUDGET FOR SEVEN MONTHS AND ONE YEAR PROGRAM

\$1 = 0.74 Euro 1 Euro = \$1.35

			\$ 7,000	\$12,000
TOTAL MONTHLY EXPENSES:	740	1000	X 7	X 12
Transportation & Travel	140	189		
Postage, supplies, misc.	32	43		
Business Expenses:				
Health Insurance	78	105		
Pocket Money	50	68		
Telecommunication	40	54		
Food, Toiletries, Cleaning Sup.	150	203		
Rent & Utilities	250	338		
Living Expenses:				
Monthly Expenses:	Euro	US\$		

TOTAL COST FOR 7 MONTH AND ONE YEAR INTERNSHIP:			\$11,658	\$16,658
TOTAL ONE TIME EXPENSES:	3450	4658	\$ 4,658	\$ 4,658
Promotion Letters & Postage	160	213		
Cell phone	100	135		
Language School (4 months & books)	1600	2160		
Bike	200	270		
Train Fares	460	621		
Plane Ticket	900	1215		
Application Fee	30	41		
One Time Expenses:	Euro	US\$		

Prices listed are estimates and may change depending on the individual and his/her spending habits. Each person may have personal expenses, such as medicine, that need to be added to this total. The intern should add these costs to the expenses and totals accordingly.

Prices for tickets and a bike vary greatly. The prices quoted here are an estimated average. "Train Fares" is for a Eurorail Pass to visit missionaries and mission fields in other European countries, whereas the monthly transportation expenses are for the Peine-Hanover daily travel.

This budget is not for those wanting a luxury cruise. The intern's costs will, of course, be affected by the rate of exchange.